Attorney Discipline Board

BOARD MEMBERS:

FREDERICK G. BUESSER, JR.
JOHN L. COTÉ, CHAIRPERSON
MSGR. CLEMENT H. KERN
DAVID BAKER LEWIS, SECRETARY
FRANK J. MCDEVITT, D.O.
WILLIAM G. REAMON
LYNN H. SHECTER.

VICE-CHAIRPERSON

333 W. FORT BUILDING DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

TELEPHONE: (313) 963-5553

JOHN F. X. DWAIHY
COUNSEL/ADMINISTRATOR

This is to inform the Courts of the State of Michigan of the following final Orders of Discipline:

ORDER OF SUSPENSION

BARRY E. SOLOMON (P20772), 2362 First National Building, Detroit, Michigan 48226, for a period of 30 days, effective December 18, 1978.

Respondent was charged with three separate counts of misconduct each involving fraudulent preparation of vouchers and presentation of same for payment of attorney fees in connection with nine criminal defense matters in which Respondent was appointed counsel for indigent defendants. Each allegation involved a violation of Canon 1 DR 1-102 (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) and (6), and Rule 953 (1) (2) (3) (4) and (5) of the General Court Rules.

Respondent having plead nolo contendere to one allegation involving a single client, and the Grievance Administrator having moved to dismiss the other allegations, the Hearing Panel found Respondent guilty of a violation of the aforementioned Rules.

David Baker Lewis

Secretary

Attorney Discipline Board